
  

TASB Overview 
2011-12 Nomination Information       Updated 08/10/2011  

TASB Board Vacancies  
*Indicates Large District Director Position 

TASB Region 4 Position D* Houston ISD Term 2011-14 (Vacant after Oct 2, 2011) 

TASB Region 20 Position B* Northside ISD- Bexar County Term 2011-14 (Vacant after Oct 2, 2011) 

 
TASB Board Expiring Terms 
*Indicates Large District Director Position  
(I) Incumbents that have indicated they will be seeking reelection   

TASB Region 4 Position A (I)  Joe Adams Katy ISD  Term 2011-12 

TASB Region 4 Position B (I)  Manuel Guajardo, Jr. Texas City ISD Term 2011-14 

TASB Region 4 Position G* (I)  Sonal Bhuchar Fort Bend ISD  Term 2011-14 

TASB Region 4 Position H* (I)  Viola Garcia Aldine ISD Term 2011-14 

TASB Region 6   (I)  Marilyn Bettes Navasota ISD Term 2011-13 

TASB Region 8  (I)  Robert Sheppard Pleasant Grove ISD Term 2011-14 

TASB Region 9  (I)  Bob Payton Wichita Falls ISD Term 2011-13 

TASB Region 11 Position B* (I) Judy Needham Fort Worth ISD Term 2011-14 

TASB Region 13 Position B (I) Desiree Cornelius-Fisher Manor ISD Term 2011-14 

TASB Region 14  (I) Richard Chambers Snyder ISD Term 2011-14 

TASB Region 15  (I) Fred Contreras Grape Creek ISD Term 2011-14 

TASB Region 19 Position A* (I) Patricia Hughes El Paso ISD Term 2011-14 

 
TASB Board of Directors Nominations Received by the June 30, 2011 Deadline 
*Indicates Large District Director Positions  

                   Districts In Region                                                                                                                                                            

     

TASB Region 4 Position A Joe Adams Katy ISD  55 

TASB Region 4 Position B Manuel Guajardo, Jr. Texas City ISD 55 

TASB Region 4  Position D* Michael Lunceford Houston ISD Large District 

TASB Region 4 Position G* Sonal Bhuchar Fort Bend ISD Large District 

TASB Region 4 Position H* Viola Garcia Aldine ISD Large District 

TASB Region 6  Marilyn Bettes Navasota ISD 58 

TASB Region 8  Robert Sheppard Pleasant Grove ISD 48 

TASB Region 9  Bob Payton Wichita Falls ISD 39 

TASB Region 11 Position B* Carlos Vasquez Fort Worth ISD Large District 

TASB Region 13 Position B Victor Contreras Marion ISD 59 

TASB Region 13 Position B Desiree Cornelius-Fisher Manor ISD 59 

TASB Region 13 Position B Cynthia Keene Johnson City ISD 59 

TASB Region 14  Richard Chambers Snyder ISD 43 

TASB Region 15  Fred Contreras Grape Creek ISD 44 

TASB Region 19 Position A* Patricia Hughes  El Paso ISD Large District 

TASB Region 20 Position B* Karen Freeman Northside ISD – Bexar County Large District 

 

 

 

 

 



 

TASB Board of Directors Endorsements Received from July 3, 2011 to the 
August 29, 2011 Deadline 
According to the TASB Bylaws, Large Districts are treated as Association Regions and, therefore, do not participate in the 

endorsement process. A Large District’s local board nomination constitutes a majority. 

     
 

 

    Districts 

In Region 
Endorsements 

Received 

TASB Region 4 Position A Joe Adams Katy ISD  55 8 

TASB Region 4 Position B Manuel Guajardo, Jr. Texas City ISD 55 7 

TASB Region 4  Position D* Michael Lunceford Houston ISD Large  
District 

1 (majority) 

TASB Region 4 Position G* Sonal Bhuchar Fort Bend ISD Large  
District 

1 (majority) 

TASB Region 4 Position H* Viola Garcia Aldine ISD Large  
District 

1 (majority) 

TASB Region 6  Marilyn Bettes Navasota ISD 58 5 

TASB Region 8  Robert Sheppard Pleasant Grove ISD 48 21 (25%) 

TASB Region 9  Bob Payton Wichita Falls ISD 39 3 

TASB Region 11 Position B* Carlos Vasquez Fort Worth ISD Large  
District 

1 (majority) 

TASB Region 13 Position B Victor Contreras Marion ISD 59 3 

TASB Region 13 Position B Desiree Cornelius-Fisher Manor ISD 59 6 

TASB Region 13 Position B Cynthia Keene Johnson City ISD 59 5 

TASB Region 14  Richard Chambers Snyder ISD 43 2 

TASB Region 15  Fred Contreras Grape Creek ISD 44 3 

TASB Region 19 Position A* Patricia Hughes  El Paso ISD Large  

District 

1 (majority) 

TASB Region 20 Position B* Karen Freeman Northside ISD – Bexar County Large  
District 

1 (majority) 
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